GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1707
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011

STATIONS UNDER NER
Saroj Shri Tufani

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of stations and halts under North-Eastern Railway, Division-wise, including [zatnagar Division;

(b) whether passengers face problems at major stations under Izatnagar Division due to availability of only one platform;
(c) if so, the names of such stations;

(d) whether the Railways propose to increase the number of platforms at such stations; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Division-wise number of stations including halt stations under North-Eastern Railway is as under:

Name of Division Number of stations

Izzatnagar 137
Lucknow 161
Varanasi 195
Total 493

(b): No, Madam.

(c)to (e): Do not arise.
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